A w0 N

TOWN OF EAST HAMPTON
EAST HAMPTON CT 06424

BOARD OF FINANCE

Special Meeting
Tuesday, December 3, 2013
7:00 PM

Town Hall

AGENDA

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Public Comments

Discuss and take possible action on a request to transfer funds within the
Capital Reserve Fund (Contingency) for the purpose of funding equipment
associated with the new Fire Department Triple pumper.

Adjournment



Board of Finance Agenda Item# 4
Town of East Hampton
Additional Appropriation / Transfer Request Form
Fiscal Year 2013-2014

Fund: Capital Reserve Fund (#50)
Department: Public Safety — Fire Department

Additional Appropriation —
Transfer

The following additional appropriation / transfer is recommended for board approval.

Transfer From

50120000 5990 Contingency S 38,318
TOTAL
Transfer To
50220222 5741 Fire Department - Equipment $38,318
Explanation

The above transfer is being requested by the Fire Department to fund hose, nozzles and fittings for the new triple-pumper fire
engine. See attached for detail list. The original funding for the truck was for $645,000 and excluded the items being requested.

Source of Funds

Recommended funding is from the Capital Reserve Fund contingency account. As of 11-26-2013 there is $66,065 available. The Fire
Department is also auctioning two pieces of equipment. The funds from the auction may be used to offset the costs if recommended
by the Board of Finance and approved by Town Council.

Other possible funding sources: General fund (contingency), General fund additional appropriation and Public Safety special revenue
fund.

Proposed Resolution

RESOLVED, that the Board of Finance recommends that $38,318 be transferred from the Capital Reserve Fund contingency account
to the Fire Department Capital Equipment Account to fund equipment (attached) for the fire department triple pumper (Pierce
Arrow XT pumper). Further resolved that the Board of Finance recommends that the proceeds from the auction of the two pieces of
fire department equipment be deposited into the Capital contingency account to offset the costs.

Approved Yes No Date
Board of Finance
Town Council

1|Page



ITEM QUANTITY DESCRIPTION LIST PRICE TOTAL STATE BID PRICE TOTAL SHIPMAN'S PRICE TOTAL SAVINGS OVER STATE BID
1 19 Angus High Combat 1 3/4" x 50' in NFPA colors $690.00 $13,110.00 517.5 $9,832.50 $376.00 $7,144.00 $5,696.00
2 10 Angus High Combat 2 1/2" x 50' in NFPA colors $1,045.00| $10,450.00 783.75 $7,837.50 $518.00 $5,180.00 $5,270.00
3 20 Angus Hi Vol 5" x 100" w/storz couplings yellow $1,775.00| $35,500.00 1331.75| $26,635.00 $810.00| $16,200.00 $19,300.00
4 5 Ponn Supreme 3" x 50" white $477.00 $2,385.00 357.75 $1,788.75 $260.00 $1,300.00 $1,085.00
$61,445.00 $46,093.75 $29,824.00 $31,351.00

State of CT contract # 11PSX0117




NOZZLES AND FITTINGS

ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry LIST PRICE PER UNIT TOTAL SAVINGS
AKR1533X15/16 MID-RANGE SABERJET WIPG, 15/16", NST 3 $1,216.00 $851.00 $2,553.00 $1,095.00
Color Coded to Hand Lines
AKR1536X1 2-1/2" SABERJET NOZZLE W/PG, NST, 1" TIP 2 $1,333.00 $933.00 $1,866.00 $800.00
KOC36RX25NH 2-1/2" DBL MALE, NH Pyrolite 2 $26.90 $53.80
KOC36RX15NH 36R ADAPTER 1 1/2" DBI M NH 2 $18.50 $37.00
KOC35RX25NH 2-1/2" DBI FEMALE, NH Pyrolite 2 $44.30 $88.60
KOC35RX15NH 35R ADAPTER 1 1/2" DBI F NH 2 $33.10 $66.20
KOC37RX25XNH 37R ADPTR, 2 1/2" FNH X 2 112" M NH 2 $37.70 $75.40
KOC37R1515 11/2" FNST X 1-1/2" M NST 2 $28.80 $57.60
AKR3095 EDUCTOR, 95 GPM, LW (SPECIFY SIZE) 1 $568.00 $568.00
AKR1581XNH 1581 WYE 2-1/2" FNH X (2) 1-1/2" M NH 1 $505.00 $505.00
AKR2580 1-1/2" WYE-PYROLITE 1 $288.00 $288.00
AKR1582X25NH 1582 HYDRANTWYE 2-1/2" FX (2) 2 1/2" M 1 $1,090.00 $1,090.00
Fol-Da-Tank 6" LOW LEVEL Strainer LFS6 w/Jet Booster 1 $750.00 $750.00
KOCFS60NST 6" FLOATING STRAINER, NST 1 $495.00 $495.00
$8,493.60

State Bid # 11PSX0117






